From: Berdge, Patrick S.
Sent: 8/20/2012 10:19:51 AM

Berdge, Patrick S. (patrick.berdge@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us'
(‘cjackson(@ci.sanbruno.ca.us'); 'regrelcpuccases@pge.com’
(‘regrelcpuccases@pge.com'); 'austin.yang@sfgov.org' (‘austin.yang@sfgov.org');
'tlong@turn.org' ('tlong@turn.org'); 'jmalkin@orrick.com' (‘jmalkin@orrick.com');
'argay(@arcassetltd.com' (‘argay@arcassetltd.com'); 'kdaly@stinson.com'

To: (‘kdaly@stinson.com'); 'slg0@pge.com' ('slg0@pge.com');
'mchediak@bloomberg.net' ('mchediak@bloomberg.net');
'dng@SempraUtilities.com' ('dng@ SempraUtilities.com'); 'anjani.vedula@db.com'
(‘anjani.vedula@db.com'); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' ('mrw@mrwassoc.com');
"jonathan.arnold@db.com' (‘jonathan.arnold@db.com');
'dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com' ('"dvanhoogstraten(@stinson.com');

'John. A Apgar@Citi.com' ('John.A.Apgar@Citi.com');
'ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com' ('ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com');
'scott.senchak@decade-llc.com' (‘scott.senchak@decade-llc.com');
'ted@pointstate.com' ('ted@pointstate.com'); 'jdangelo@catapult-lic.com’
(‘jdangelo@catapult-lic.com'); 'lauren.duke@db.com' ("lauren.duke@db.com');
jIsalazar@semprautilities.com' (jlsalazar@semprautilities.com');
'theckler@levincap.com' (‘jheckler@levincap.com'); li@zimmerlucas.com'
(li@zimmerlucas.com'); 'cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com'’
(‘cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com'); 'R1DJ@pge.com' ('R1DJ@pge.com');
'‘cem@newsdata.com' ('cem@newsdata.com'); 'bkc7@pge.com' (‘bkc7@pge.com');
'bstrottman@meyersnave.com' (‘bstrottman@meyersnave.com');
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' ("atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com');
'rkoss(@adamsbroadwell.com' (‘rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com'); 'tlong@turn.org'
('tlong@turn.org'); 'service@cforat.org' ('service@cforat.org');
'BCragg(@GoodinMacbride.com' ('BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com');
'angelica.morales@sce.com' ('angelica.morales@sce.com'); 'marcel@turn.org’
(‘marcel@turn.org’); 'dweber.nwngs@nwnatural .com'
('dweber.nwngs@nwnatural.com'); 'RPrince@SempraUtilities.com'
('RPrince@SempraUtilities.com'); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com’
(‘'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'); 'grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org'

(‘grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org'); MFranco@ SempraUtilities.com'’
('MFranco@SempraUtilities.com'); 'gburke@ap.org' ('gburke@ap.org');
'Francis.McNulty@sce.com' ('Francis. McNulty@sce.com');
'dmarcus2@sbcglobal net' ('dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net'); 'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org'
(‘theresa.mueller@sfgov.org'); ‘nsuetake@turn.org' (‘nsuetake@turn.org');
'SHruby(@ SempraUtilities.com' ('SHruby(@ SempraUtilities.com');
'stomkins@semprautilities.com' (‘stomkins@semprautilities.com'); 'LKL1@pge.com'
(LKL1@pge.com'); 'Mark.Gall@smud.org' (‘Mark.Gall@smud.org');
'sgs@dcbsf.com' (‘sgs@dcbsf.com'); 'wmc@a-klaw.com' ("'wmc@a-klaw.com');
'NRN2@pge.com' (NRN2@pge.com'); 'douglas.porter@sce.com’
('douglas.porter@sce.com'); 'smeyers@meyersnave.com'
(‘smeyers@meyersnave.com'); jmullan@meyersnave.com'
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(‘jmullan@meyersnave.com'); 'sls@a-klaw.com' ('sls@a-klaw.com');
'RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com' ('RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com'); Bruno,
Kenneth (kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov);
Paull, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A.

(richard. myers@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Khosrowjah,
Sepideh (sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.dorman(@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito, Michele (michele kito@cpuc.ca.gov);
Kotch, Andrew (andrew .kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); rvn@a-klaw.com' ('rvn@a-
klaw.com')

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: Request to cancel hearing in 1.11-11-009

Please find attached a draft Request to Cancel Hearings in the Class Location OIl. Please let
me know if you would like to join in the request.

Thank you.

PATRICK S. BERDGE

Staff Counsel

(415) 703-1519

California Pub. Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Ave., Rm. 4300-G
San Francisco, CA 94102

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and
may conftain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or
agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this message in error, please delete this message from all computers and

notify us immediately by return e-mail and/or phone (415) 703-1931. Thank you.
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